1
®
FN7343.3
EL5176
250MHz Differential Twisted-Pair Driver
The EL5176 is a high bandwidth amplifier with an output in
differential form. It is primarily targeted for applications such
as driving twisted-pair lines or any application where

-
+
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING TAPE & REEL PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
EL5176IY 4 - 10 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) MDP0043
EL5176IY-T7 4 7” 10 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) MDP0043
EL5176IY-T13 4 13” 10 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) MDP0043
EL5176IYZ (Note) BAAAC - 10 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) (3.0mm) MDP0043
EL5176IYZ-T7 (Note) BAAAC 7” 10 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) (3.0mm) MDP0043
EL5176IYZ-T13 (Note) BAAAC 13” 10 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) (3.0mm) MDP0043
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL
classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
Data Sheet May 10, 2007